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Tampa Palms
Community Development District

DPFG Management & Consulting
250 International Parkway, Suite 280
Lake Mary, FL 32746

321-263-0132; Ext. 729

January 7, 2022

Board of Supervisors
Tampa Palms Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Tampa Palms Community Development District Board Meeting is
scheduled for Wednesday, January 12, 2022 al 6:00 p.m. at the Compton Park Recreation Building,
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, Florida. The advanced copy of the agenda for this meeting is attached.

The meeting will be available Zoom with the following access:
https://us02web.zoom.us/}/2539344102
Meeting ID: 253 934 4102

Enclosed for your reviews are the minutes of the November, 2021 Board Meeting and the documents
outlined in the table of contents.

Any additional support material will be distributed prior to the meeting, and staff will present their
reports at the meeting.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ray

Raymond Lotito
DPFG

CC;mmw

B! Maggie Wilson
DPFG (Record Copy)



Tampa Palms CDD Board Meeting & Budget Hearing

8.

9.

Agenda

January 12, 2022 6:00 p.m.
Compton Park Recreation Building
16101 Compton Drive, Tampa, FL 33647

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2539344102
Meeting ID: 253 934 4102

Welcome & Roll Call
Board Member Discussion Items
Public Comments
Approval of the November, 2021 Minutes
Approval of District Disbursements (Oct & Nov 2021)
Consultant Reports
Community Appearance & Projects
Cash Management Status
Officer Resignation
New District Manager
Organization and Values
I-75 Express Lanes
Park Updates
Other Matters

Public Comments

Supervisor comments

10. Adjourn



TP CDD Board Financial Analysis January 7, 2022
Two Months Ending November 30, 2021

Executive Summary

As of November 30, 2021, the District has cash balances net of liabilities of $ 4.3 M. The CDD should end
the calendar year with about $1,272 K in presently unallocated funds with which to address future
community needs.

Financial Model Caution

Interest income totaling $ 330 K thru FY 2024-25 was modeled based on five Fed rate increases through
Calendar 2021. The economic landscape has changed dramatically; current 2021-22 negotiations are in
progress and the most likely result is that the interest income for 2022 will be at a rate materially less than
that enjoyed in 2021. The model will be represented in March.

FY 2020-21 Budget Performance
Revenue

Interest income displayed on budget YTD but this is a result of the calendar year 2021 banking agreement
and will expire in Feb 2021. The YTD tax collections are 11% lower than a year ago but that is a result of
transfer dates used by the Tax Collector and not deemed meaningful.

Expenses
Normal Operations generally display a positive variance solely due to timing, holidays and other delays.

There are meaningful negative variances in several line items, some expected and some not. They are
discussed in the FAQ following
e The water utility costs from the City of Tampa have increased more than 30% (see FAQ
following)
e The garbage collection costs have nearly doubled - with no warning and no discussion (see FAQ
following)

Project Driven

There are no unanticipated project expenses; no funds were budgeted for Signature projects. As needed
these funds which are secured on the balance sheet, will be brought into the budget by amendment.

Cash Flow Projections for Calendar 2022 (Shown in $ 000)
Sources of Funds

Cash Balance 11/30/21 $ 4,297

Collections prior to December 22 receipts 2,032

Total Sources of Funds $6,329

Uses of Funds

Bal FY 2021-22 Expenses $ (2,407)

Weather Damage (400)

Community-Wide Wall & Monument (100)

Palm & Pest Deferred Projects (200)

Pond Improvements/Restoration (700)

1st Qtr FY 2022-23 Expenses Operations (679)

Infrastructure Replacement Contingency (135)

TP Signature Projects (unspent) (436)
Total Uses of Funds ($ 5,057)
Projected Funds before December, 2022 receipts $ 1,272

Page 1 of 14

Financial Reports Monthly Executive Summary



FAQ Several line items display with substantial negative variances, in particular refuse removal and
water. Will these continue at these levels and can this be managed in any way?

For refuse collection, the increases were initiated earlier this summer with no
indication of downward movement. The increased rates reflect both the cost of
disposal [including personnel] and the decline in value of recyclables.

There are three major haulers in Tampa/Hillsborough County that work for

public agencies. One of the three has no routes in the New Tampa area [FCC] and will not serve
Tampa Palms. Area 1 will have a new hauler in Feb (Waste Management) and staff plans to approach
them for options to reduce or stabilize the costs of service.

The City of Tampa has initiated a program to improve the water and : : : LY &)
wastewater delivery systems throughout the City. The program is paid for by I : l I
bonds, payments for which are derived in two ways s —
PROGRESSIVE INFRASTRUC TURE PLANNING ‘6.
T0 ENSURE SUSTAINABAITY 4

1. A new billing element added to every water meter of $2.00/mth. That alone represents a 10%

increase in cost in early 2021
2. Increases in water-use costs for the water used particularly on City-owned cul de sacs.

Page 2 of 14



e

Tampa Paims CDD
Balance Sheet

November 30, 2021

GENERAL
ASSETS:
CASH - Operating Account $ 9,864
PETTY CASH 500
INVESTMENTS:

Excess Fund Account- South State Bank 4,327,405
ACCTS. RECEIVABLE 344
RECEIVABLE FROM TAMPA PALMS HOA 12,243
PREPAID ITEMS -

o TOTAL ASSETS $ 4,350,356
LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $ 24,569
ACCRUED EXPENSES 28,532
FUND BALANCE:
NON-SPENDABLE -
RESTRICTED -
UNASSIGNED: 4,297,255
TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE $ 4,350,356

Financial Reports Page 3 of 14 Balance Sheet



Tampa Palms CDD

¢ General Fund
Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
For the period from October 1, 2021 through November 30, 2021
FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL (UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
REVENUES
ASSESSMENTS NON-ADVOLAREM $ 2,737,595 273,760 621,101 § 347,342
EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT (109,504) {10,950) (25,054) (14,103)
INTEREST INCOME 20,000 3,333 3,303 (30)
EXCESS FEES 15,000 2,500 - (2,500)
MISC. REVENUE 1,200 200 1,200 1,000
CARRY FORWARD 115,000 19,167 - (19,167)
TOTAL REVENUES 2,779,291 288,009 600,550 312,541
EXPENDITURES
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES:
PERSONNEL SERVICES
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 11,000 1,833 2,800 (967)
FICA 5,368 895 - 895
FUTA/SUTA/PAYROLL FEES 5,148 858 200 658
S/T PERSONNEL SERVICES 21,516 3,586 3,000 586
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ATTORNEY'S FEES 3,000 500 156 345
ANNUAL AUDIT 6,983 1,164 - 1,164
MANAGEMENT FEES 69,053 11,509 11,509 (©)
TAX COLLECTOR 54,752 5,475 11,921 (6,446)
ASSESSMENT ROLL 10,050 1,675 - 1,675
S/T PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 143,838 20,323 23,585 (3,262)
g/" B ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
" DIRECTORS & OFFICERS INSURANCE 3,700 3,700 3,121 579
MISC. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 12,000 2,000 1,669 331
S/T ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 15,700 5,700 4,790 910
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 181,054 29,609 31,375 {1,767)
FIELD / OPERATIONS SERVICES
FIELD MANAGEMENT SERVICES
DISTRICT OPERATING STAFF 179,839 29,973 27,972 2,001
PARK ATTENDANTS 76,875 12,813 11,513 1,300
PARK PATROLS (Security Co) 83,000 13,833 13,959 (126)
FIELD MANAGEMENT CONTINGENCY 20,800 3,467 - 3,467
S/T FIELD MANAGEMENT SYCS 360,514 60,086 53,444 6,642
GENERAL OVERHEAD:
INSURANCE 13,342 13,342 15,577 (2,235)
IT (TEL / SECURITY) 25,335 4,223 2,220 2,003
WATER 28,000 4,667 7,360 (2,693)
REFUSE REMOVAL 19,000 3,167 4,790 (1,624)
ELECTRICITY 125,000 20,833 23,793 (2,960)
STORMWATER FEE 4,198 4,198 3,041 1,157
MISC. FIELD SERVICES 13,000 2,167 - 2,167
S/T GENERAL OVERHEAD 227,875 52,596 56,781 (4,185)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
LANDSCAPE & POND MAINTENANCE 1,055,779 175,963 132,184 43,780
LANDSCAPE MONITORING FEE 18,900 3,150 3,150 -
LANDSCAPE & REPLACEMENT 96,432 16,072 756 15,316
S/T LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 1,171,111 195,185 136,090 59,095
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE NEW & ENHANCED:
PROPERTY MOWING 93,000 15,500 17,176 (1,676)
COUNTY POND 9,000 1,500 - 1,500
NPDES POND PROGRAM 47,970 7,995 - 7,995
S/T LANDSCAPE NEW & ENHANCED 149,970 24,995 17,176 7,819

{\

Finanerial Rennric

Pana 4 nf14

Cenearal Fiind



N

Tampa Paims CDD
General Fund

Statement of Revenue, Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance
For the period from October 1, 2021 through November 30, 2021

FACILITY MAINTENANCE:
IRRIGATION SYSTEM
FOUNTAIN
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
JANITORIAL/SUPPLIES

S/T FACILITY MAINTENANCE

PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES:
SIGNATURE TP 2017
RENEWAL AND REPLACEMENT & DEFERRED MTC
CAPITAL PROJECTS
NPDES/CLEAN WATER
S/T TOTAL PROJECT DRIVEN EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER {UNDER) EXPENDITURES

FUND BALANCE - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCE - ENDING

Financial Reports

FAVORABLE
BUDGET ACTUAL {UNFAVORABLE)
BUDGET YEAR-TO-DATE YEAR-TO-DATE YTD VARIANCE
107,824 17,971 24,335 (6,364)
27,354 4,559 (674) 5,233
91,136 15,189 12,072 3,117
2,772 462 684 {222)
229,086 38,181 36,417 1,764
210,000 35,000 19,358 15,641
190,000 31,667 12,363 19,304
59,681 9,947 8,820 1,127
459,681 76,614 40,541 36,072
2,779,291 477,265 371,824 105,441
- (189,256) 228,720 417,982
- - 4,088,529
3 - $ (189,256) $ 4.,_3&97,255 417,982
Page 5 of 14 General Fund



TAMPA PALMS CDD
CASH REGISTER

FY 2022
Date Num Name Memo Recg_ipts Disbursements Balance

09/30/2021 EOY BALANCE 7,425.17
10/05/2021 ACH100521 VERIZON Phone 8/24 - 9/23 115.64 7,309.53
10/05/2021 Funds Transfer by phone 220,000.00 227,309.53
10/05/2021 9178 TAMPA PALMS OWNERS ASSOCIATION Park Attendants - FY 2021 4th Quarter 20,164.87 207,144.66
10/06/2021 ACH100621 CINTAS Urinal Mats, Logo Mats, Safety Mat 67.61 207,077.05
10/07/2021 9179 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Landscape Maint September & Maint & Performance October 137,697.74 69,379.31
10/07/2021 9180 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS Cambridge Il - Repair Streetlights, Hampton Park - Repair/Clean Ca 1,304.00 68,075.31
10/07/2021 9181 AT&T Long Distance - September 167.40 67,907.91
10/07/2021 9182 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Batteries, Paper, Stamp 121.29 67,786.62
10/07/2021 9183 FEDEX Shipping 30.88 67,755.74
10/07/2021 9184 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, IN( October Maintenance 660.13 67,095.61
10/07/2021 9185 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Hampton Pk Phone - August 146.29 66,949.32
10/07/2021 9186 IRON MOUNTAIN Records Storage - October 321.30 66,628.02
10/07/2021 9187 LOWE'S Supplies 236.42 66,391.60
10/08/2021 9188 Void

10/08/2021 9189 ADB Landscaping Materials, Inc. Various Plants - Yellow Garden Mums 6,400.00 59,991.60
10/08/2021 9190 XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES Copier Lease - September 275.10 59,716.50
10/08/2021 9191 Zeno Office Solutions, Inc. Contract ovg charge 8/25 - 9/24 32.02 59,684.48
10/08/2021 100821ACH DOROTHY COLLINS 09/20-10/03/21- D Collins PR 2,357.03 57,327.45
10/08/2021 100821ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 09/20-10/03/21- D Collins PR 895.57 56,431.88
10/08/2021 100821ACH TECO NEED INVOICE MOVED TO SUMMARY ACCOUNT 71.82 56,360.06
10/12/2021 9192 DPFG CDD Mgmt - Oct 2021 5,754.42 50,605.64
10/12/2021 9193 Adisa Gibson BOS MTG 9/8/21 200.00 50,405.64
10/12/2021 9194 Donald O'Neal BOS MTG 9/8/21 200.00 50,205.64
10/12/2021 9195 Eugene R. Field BOS MTG 9/8/21 200.00 50,005.64
10/12/2021 9196 James A. Schoolfield BOS MTG 9/8/21 200.00 49,805.64
10/12/2021 9197 Tracey Falkowitz BOS MTG 9/8/21 200.00 49,605.64
10/14/2021 9198 DEPT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY  FY 2021/2022 Special District Fee Invoice/Update Form 175.00 49,430.64
10/ 1812021 9199 Adisa Glbson BOS MIG 10/13/21 200.00 49,230.64
10/18/2021_9200 Donald O'Neal BOS MTG 10/13/21 20000 49,030.64
10/18/2021 9201 Eugene R. Field BOS MTG 10/13/21 200.00 48,830.64
10/18/2021 9202 James A. Schoolfield BOS MTG 10/13/21 200.00 48,630.64
10/18/2021 9203 Tracey Falkowitz BOS MTG 10/13/21 200.00 48,430.64
10/18/2021 ACH101821 TERMINIX Pest Control - September Main Facility WO#18010849900 5.00 48,425.64
10/18/2021 ACH101821 TERMINIX Pest Control - September Main Facility 9.00 48,416.64
10/18/2021 ACH101821 TERMINIX Pest Control - September Amberly Park 70.00 48,346.64
10/18/2021 9204 ADB Landscaping Materials, Inc. Various Plants 2,635.00 45711.64
10/18/2021 9205 CINTAS Urinal Mats, Logo Mats, Safety Mat 67.61 45,644.03
10/18/2021 9206 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Toilet Tissue, Paper Towels, Trash Can Liners, Soap 174.75 45,469.28
10/18/2021 9207 HOOVER PUMPING SYSTEMS One Year Service Agreement 5,180.00 40,289.28
10/18/2021 9208 INSECT 1.Q., INC Stinging Insect Removal 325.00 39,964.28
10/18/2021 9209 REP SERVICES, INC. Multi-Loop Bike Rack, 3 Peaks 682.60 39,281.68
10/18/2021 Sanctuary at Tampa Palms HOA Deposit -Reimbursement water fountain invoices 1,994.00 41,275.68
10/22/2021 102221ACH DOROTHY COLLINS 10/04-10/17/21- D Collins PR 2,357.03 38,918.65
10/22/2021 102221ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 10/04-10/17/21 - D. Collins P/R 895.56 38,023.09

9210 Void

10/25/2021 9211 ADVANCED ENERGY SOLUTIONS Install and Repair Lights 612.50 37,410.59
10/25/2021 9212 CINTAS Urinal Mats, Logo Mats, Safety Mat 67.61 37,342.98
10/25/2021 9213 CLEAN SWEEP SUPPLY COMPANY Toilet Tissue, Paper Towels, Multi-Fold Towels 227.69 37,115.29
10/25/2021 9214 FEDEX Shipping 43.32 37,071.97
10/25/2021 9215 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Amberly Park Phone - Oct, CDD Phone 9/17 - 10/16 752.30 36,319.67
10/25/2021 9216 OLM, INC. Landscape Insp - 10/6/21 1,675.00 34,744.67
10/25/2021 9217 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, Security Guard - Amberly Park 9/12 - 10/09 & Hampton Park 9/12 - 6,884.22 27,860.45
10/25/2021 9218 Straley Robin Vericker Legal Services thru 10/15/21 155.50 27,704.95
10/25/2021 9219 ULINE Jumbo Kraft Env 100/CT 77.96 27,626.99
10/25/2021 9220 VERIZON Phone 9/24 - 10/23 (Final) 71.11 27,555.88
10/26/2021 9210 MARY-MARGARET WILSON Field Mgmt - November 2021 9,161.00 18,394.88
10/26/2021 9221 DOUGLAS CLEANING SERVICE October - CDD Cleaning 1,520.00 16,874.88
10/26/2021 9222 TECO Summary Bill - September 11,345.76 5,629.12
10/26/2021 PARK MEMBERSHIP Deposit 300.00 5,829.12
10/29/2021 100821ACH CINTAS VOID: Urinal Mats, Logo Mats, Safety Mat 0.00 5,829.12
10/29/2021 102921ACH CINTAS NEED INVOICE- MISSING IN MAIL 135.22 5,693.90
10/31/2021 619 CITY OF TAMPA UTILITIES Water Utilities - Oct 3,696.22 1,997.68
10/31/2021 SOUTH STATE BANK Interest 1.05 1,998.73

Financial Reports
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
CASH REGISTER

FY 2022
Date Num Name Memo Receipts Disbursements Balance
e e = e S i
10/31/2021 EOM BALANCE 222,295.05 227,721.49 1,998.73
11/05/2021 110521ACH DOROTHY COLLINS 10/18-10/31/21- D Collins PR 2,357.03 -358.30
11/05/2021 110521ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 10/18-10/31/21- D Collins PR 895.57 -1,253.87
11/08/2021 9223 AT&T Long Distance - October 142.42 -1,396.29
11/08/2021 9224 CITY OF TAMPA Stormwater Fee - FY 2021-2022 3,041.38 -4,437.67
11/08/2021 9225 CORE & MAIN LP Irrigation Repair Supplies 10/18/21 1,040.59 -5,478.26
11/08/2021 9226 ESD WASTE2WATER, INC. Clean cartridge filter, check & clean sumps,svc pumps 300.00 -5,778.26
11/08/2021 9227 FLORIDA FOUNTAIN MAINTENANCE, IN( November Maintenance 660.13 -6,438.39
11/08/2021 9228 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Hampton Pk Phone - September 145.83 -6,584.22
11/08/2021 9229 REDI - ROOTER PLUMBING Toilet, leaks at backflow unit, overflow repairs 1,742.00 -8,326.22
11/08/2021 9230 REPUBLIC SERVICES 696 Solid Waste 11/1 - 11/30 1,688.79 -9,915.01
11/08/2021 9231 TERMINIX Pest Control - October Amberly Park 70.00 -9,985.01
11/08/2021 9232 Zeno Office Solutions, Inc. Contract ovg charge 9/25 - 10/24 67.41 -10,052.42
11/08/2021 Southr State Bank Funds Transfer (by phone) 175,000.00 164,947.58
11/08/2021 9233 ABM Landscape & Turf Services Landscape Maint October & Maint & Performance November 115,125.80 49,821.78
11/08/2021 9234 DPFG CDD Mgmt - Nov 2021 5,754.42 44,067.36
11/08/2021 9235 TURNBURY WOOD HOA July - Sep 2021 3rd QTR Electric 2021 657.49 43,409.87
11/08/2021 9236 ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE Supplies 198.80 43,211.07
11/09/2021 32872474-7 TERMINIX Pest Control - October Amberly Park (paid duplicate, canc 9231 70.00 43,141.07
11/09/2021 ACH110921 TERMINIX Pest Control - October Main Facility (paid $5 already) 95.00 43,046.07
11/09/2021 _32872474-6 TERMINIX o Pest Control - November Main Facility - NEED INVOICE 69.00  42,977.07
11/09/2021 Deposit Park Membership 300.00 43,277.07
9237 Void

11/16/2021 9238 CITY OF TAMPA UTILITIES Annual Fire Line Charge plus Unpaid Balance due 540.00 42,737.07
11/16/2021 9239 FEDEX Shipping 18.80 42,718.27
11/16/2021 9240 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Amberly Pk Phone - November 2021 233.46 42,484.81
11/16/2021 9241 INSECT 1.Q., INC Sting Insect Removal 1,000.00 41,484.81
11/16/2021 9242 IRON MOUNTAIN Records Storage - November 321.30 41,163.51
11/16/2021 9243 REDI - ROOTER PLUMBING Amberly Park - Ladie's bathroom soppage repair 235,00 40,928.51
11/16/2021 9244 SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, Security Guard - Amberly Park 10/10-10/23 & Hampton Park 10/10- 3,368.48 37,560.03
11/16/2021 9245 TECO Summary Bill - October 11,197.87 26,362.16
11/16/2021 9246 LOWE'S Supplies 10787 & 27361 79.16 26,283.00
11/16/2021 9247 Vesta Property Services, Inc. Oct Billable Expenses - Shipping 9.60 26,273.40
11/16/2021 9248 Adisa Gibson BOS MTG 11/10/21 200.00 26,073.40
11/16/2021 9249 Donald O'Neal BOS MTG 11/10/21 200.00 25,873.40
11/16/2021 9250 Eugene R. Field BOS MTG 11/10/21 200.00 25,673.40
9251 void 25,673.40

11/16/2021 9252 Tracey Falkowitz BOS MTG 11/10/21 200.00 25,473.40
11/17/2021 Deposit Park Membership 300.00 25,773.40
11/19/2021 111921ACH DOROTHY COLLINS 11/01-11/14/21- D Collins PR 2,357.03 23,416.37
11/19/2021 111921ACH Innovative Employer Solutions 11/01-11/14/21- D Collins PR 895.57 22,520.80
11/19/2021 Deposit Park Membership and Park Attendant Reimb 310.01 22,830.81
11/29/2021 9253 MARY-MARGARET WILSON Field Mgmt - December 2021 9,161.00 13,669.81
11/29/2021 9261 AT&T Long Distance - Nov 142.42 13,527.39
11/30/2021 autopay CITY OF TAMPA UTILITIES Water Utilities - Nov 3,663.61 9,863.78
11/30/2021 South State Bank Interest 0.61 9,864.39
11/30/2021 EOM BALANCE 175,910.62 168,044.96 9,864.39

Financial Reports Page
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TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2021
GENERAL FUND

(Shown in $) Normal Non-Operating Total As
Operations Project Driven Reported
Revenues
Operating $499,119 $499,119
Non Operating
Capital Projects $41,368 $41,368
Renewal & Rel $45,723 $45,723
Signature 2017 $0 $0
NPDES $12,994 $12,994
Excess Fees -
Interest 146 146
Misc Rev $1,200 1,200
Carry Forward Bal *
Total $ 500,465 $ 100,085 $600,550
Expenses
Operations $ 331,283 331,283
Non Operating
Renewal & Rel 19,359 19,359
NPDES/EPA 8,820 8,820
Capital Projects 12,363 12,363
TP Signature 2017 0 0
Total $331,283 $40,541 $40,541
Total Expenditures $371,824
Excess Revenue
Vs Expenses $228,726
228,726

Financial Reports Page 6 of 14 Financial Summary



TAMPA PALMS CDD
FINANCIAL SUMMARY THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2021

GENERAL FUND
General Fund 11/30/2021 ($000)

Cash 10
Cash Equivalent (Excess Cash ICS) 4,327
Due From TPOA 12
Receivable 0
Prepaid Irems 0
Total $ 4,350
Less: 0
Payables 25
Accrued Expenses 29

Non Spendable A/C Prepaid
Net Cash 9/30/2021 $ 4,297

Allocation for:
Weather Damage 400
Community-Wide Wall & Monument 100
Tree & Palm Replacement 200
Pond Improvements 700
1st Qtr Expenses 837
Infrastructure Replacement Contingency 135
TP Signature Projects (unspent) 329
Adjusted Net Cash $ 1,596
Forecast
2021-22 Fiscal Year
($ 000) Receipts Expenses Monthly Bal

Dec

CDD Operations 1,476 240

R&R 136 20

NPDES 39 10

Sighature Projects 0 0

Capital Projects 123 9

[Total 1774 279 $ 3,091
Jan

CDD Operations 0 235

R&R 0 25

NPDES 0 12

Signature Projects 0 0

Capital Projects 0 5

[Total 0 277 $ 2,814
Feb

CDD Operations 1,909 235

R&R 165 16

NPDES 48 9

